			r atent and Trademark Office
(B No. 0651-0017 (ext. 4/94) GLA-46	PATE	07-27-1998	¥ v
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honcrable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema		iments or copy thereof.
یک کار این	HRD.		ig party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTOPHE BAUER	7/1/98	100777610 Name: <u>Cu Chemie U</u>	
JEAN-MARIE GRUNENW	ALD 10	•	
	Hartada O Van 181 tha	Internal Address:	anna anna a gur tharacha anna anna anna anna anna anna anna
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a			and a second
Nature of conveyance:		ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
C Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Raiffeisenstrasse 4,	
-	Change of Name	D-7793 Lahr, Ger	many
Security Agreement		City:	State: ZIP:
Other			
xecution Date: June 30, 19	198	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No
Application number(s) or patent r			
••		the survey time data of the opp	liention los
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	01/012, 48	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 095,	483		
Filed: June 10,			
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	(6. Total number of applicatio	ins and patents involved:
Name: Bierman, Muserl	ian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	and a second	Sa Enclosed	
_		 Authorized to be chail 	raed to deposit account
07/22/1998 MPEDPLES 00000001 090954			
03 FC:581 Street Address: 600 Third	1	8. Deposit account number	
- Officer (dated):	7		
	NV THE 10016		age if paying by deposit accounty
City: <u>New York</u> State:		(Anacit dophcate copy of this t	sage in paying by deposit accorring
	DO NGT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	and a second	n anna tha ann an an ann an ann ann ann ann ann	nano - o malan na utilizza ango tanifikati utili utili utili na pagangin na pagangin na pagangin tani na sa ta
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	I belief, the foregoing interma	ntion is true and correct and an	
Charles A. Muserli	an CLA	hand	7/15/98
Name of Person Signing	uningger all and an	Signature	2 Date
	والمستجربين ومناطق ويرجونا والمرجوعا ويتعادرون ويتبعث فالترو بمستبد والبروا والمستجر ومستعا الشرو فاستجربه	over sheet, attachments, and docume	
Maildo	ocuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra	quired cover sheet information to demarks, Box Assignments	o:
	Washington, I	D.C. 20231 PATEN	Т
		T X T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	÷

REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0452

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee.

Cu Chemie Uetikon GmbH

Attv's Docket Our ref: GLA-46

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in METHOD OF PREPARING A CRYSTALLINE POLYMORPH OF TERAZOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No..... ______in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same filed___ ----to be held and enjoyed by said assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent: and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assigned, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefo- and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives

tion to said		Letters Patent of the United States for said	inven-
Dated	JUNE 30, 1998	Christophe BAUER	L.S.
Dated	JUNE 30, 1998	Jean-Marie GRUNENWALD	L S.
Dated		/	L S.
Dated			L S.
Dated			L S.
Dated			L S.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-

Dated ____